Particulars  USD  EURO  GBP CAD

As at 31st March 2018
Financial assets
Trade receivables  6,566.01 5,591.33 1,776.80 255.19

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (assets)  6,566.01 5,591.33 1,776.80 255.19

Financial liabilities
Trade payables and other financial liabilities  40.36 1,254.37 44.63 –

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities)  40.36 1,254.37 44.63 –

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The Company is mainly exposed to USD, EURO, GBP and CAD

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the INR against the relevant foreign
currencies.

ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19 | 143

AMTEK  AUTO  LIMITED
(Company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process)
ANNUAL REPORT 2018-2019

The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items as tabulated above and
adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates. The sensitivity analysis includes
external loans. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit or equity and vice-versa

(Rupees in Lakhs)
Impact on profit or loss for the year  USD  EURO  GBP  CAD

Impact Impact Impact Impact

31.03.2019
INR strengthens by 10%  (576.11) (425.64) (323.07) (42.41)
INR weakening by 10%  576.11 425.64 323.07 42.41
31.03.2018
INR strengthens by 10%  (652.57) (433.70) (173.22) (25.52)
INR weakening by 10%  652.57 433.70 173.22 25.52

(ii) Interest rate risk
Liabilities
The Company’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on external financing. At 31 March 2019 and
31 March 2018, the Company is exposed to changes in interest rates through bank borrowings carrying variable interest
rates. The Company’s investments in fixed deposits carry fixed interest rates.
ii) Assets
The Company’s fixed deposits are carried at amortised cost and are fixed rate deposits. They are therefore not subject
to interest rate risk as defined in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate